

GN Netcom A/S Lautrupbjerg 7 P.O.Box 99 DK-2750 Ballerup Denmark Tel. +45 45 75 88 88 CRV No.: 15 06 95 11 www.jabra.com

Request for Confidentiality

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Jabra GN9125 FCC ID: BCE-GN9125 FCC Part 15 Certification

Gentlemen,

In accordance with 0.459 of CFR 47, GN Netcom A/S hereby requests confidentiality of Block Diagrams, Circuit Diagrams (Schematics), Parts List and Operational Description attached for the subject application.

These documents contain detailed system and equipment description and related information about the product, which GN Netcom A/S considers to be proprietary, confidential, and a custom design and otherwise would not release to the general public. Since the design is a basis from which future technological products will evolve, GN Netcom A/S considers that this information would be of benefit to its competitors and that the disclosure of the information in these documents would give competitors an unfair advantage in the market.

Ballerup (Place)

2008-06-30 (Date)

Jørn B. Rasmussen

(Name - print)

Y/7 (Legally valid signature)

[Company stamp]

GN Netcom A/S Lautrupbjerg 7 P.O.Box 99 DK - 2750 Ballerup Denmark Tel. +45 45 75 88 88 Fax. +45 45 75 88 89

Direct Mobile

Engineering Services Global Product Certifications +45 45 75 92 18 +45 30 76 24 62 E-mail jrasmussen@gn.com

A GN Great Nordic Company

RELEASE YOUR JABRA

Jabra